COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF NORTH)
HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT FOR A)
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE)
AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A) CASE NO. 2020-00126
SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND)
AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE)
ISSUANCE OF SECURITIES PURSUANT TO)
KRS 278.023)

NOTICE OF FILING

In response to the Kentucky Public Service Commission's (the "Commission") September 24, 2020 Order in the above-referenced matter, North Hopkins Water District ("North Hopkins District") hereby provides clarification regarding the names and terms of the current Commissioners, along with the names of the current Superintendent and Office Manager.

- 1. Commissioner James Daniel Ashby has served on the Board of Commissioners ("Board") for many years and was re-appointed on August 20, 2019 for a four-year term ending on July 31, 2023.
- 2. Commissioner Norman David Adams has served on the Board for many years and was re-appointed on October 20, 2020 for a four-year term ending September 30, 2024.

- 3. Chairman Jack Allen LeGrand was appointed on March 19, 2019 to fill the unexpired term of Mr. Gregory Gene Crowley, who sadly passed away on March 1, 2019. In addition to filling Mr. Crowley's unexpired term, which ended on June 27, 2019, Mr. LeGrand was appointed to serve a full four-year term, which expires on June 27, 2023.
- 4. The current Superintendent of North Hopkins District is Steve Oakley.

 The current Office Manager is Tamara Hunter.
- 5. All of the Commissioners, the Superintendent, and the Office Manager will be available to testify at the virtual hearing on December 15, 2020.

Dated November 20, 2020

Respectfully submitted

Katelyn L. Brown

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2000

Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 568-5711

Fax: (502) 333 6000

Fax: (502) 333-6099

katelyn.brown@skofirm.com

Counsel for North Hopkins Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8 and the Commission's March 16, 2020 and March 24, 2020 Orders in Case No. 2020-00085 regarding electronic filings, I certify that North Hopkins Water District's Notice of Filing was electronically transmitted to the Public Service Commission on November 20, 2020 and North Hopkins Water District will file original paper copies of this filing within 30 days of the lifting of the State of Emergency.

Katelyn L. Brown